Docket No.: Various

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 PATENT	S ONLY	<b>,</b>	Patent and Trade	тагк Опісе
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b></b>	<b>Y</b>	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office				reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MEDAES Holdings, Inc.	2. Name and	address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
	Name: M	EDAES, Inc.		
	Internal Ad	ldress:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	Street Add	ress: <u>2850 Co</u>	lonnades Court	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: Norc	ross	State: GA ZIP:	30071
Execution Date: August 4, 2003	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵	No No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution	date of the app	olication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
09/933,502	6,149,128			06688660
	6,223,768 6,347,643			986
				ŏ
Additional numbers attac	↓ ched? ☐ Yes	s 🗵 No		00435
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	ber of applicati	ons and patents involved:	4
Name: Barnes & Thornburg	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 160.00	00 0918
Internal Address:			ss or insufficiency should l deposit account	be I
	☑ Author	rized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11 S. Meridian Street	8. Deposit ac	count number	:	
	10-0435			
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	<u> </u>		page if paying by deposit accoun	t)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ıation is true an	d correct and a	any attached copy is a true	сору
of the original document.  Richard D. Conard	No	ر	August 11, 2003	
	Signature	<i>N</i>	August 11, 2003	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	•	is, and docu <u>men</u>	# 4. <b>.</b>	

04:37pm

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MEDAES Holdings, Inc., a Georgia corporation having a regular and established place of business at 2850 Colonnades Court, Norcross, Georgia 30071 ("Assignor"), being the owner of the item(s) of intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Items"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Items to MEDAES, Inc., a Georgia corporation having a regular and established place of business at 2850 Colonnades Court, Norcross, Georgia 30071 ("Assignee"), to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Items may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this As representative of Assignor at <u>Bates in Ne</u>	ssignment is executed by a duly authorized this 4th day of
<u>August</u> , 2003.	
	MEDAES HOLDINGS, INC.
	By:Name: Patrick D. de Maynadier
	Title: Assistant Secretary
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF IN }	S:
COUNTY OF Ripley	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, wit	hin and for said County and State. Witness my
hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day of day	August , 2003.
Ba E. Muelle	Notary Public
Printed Name LISA E. MUEL	
My Commission Expires: 10 - 26 - 08	
Resident of DEaeborn	County

04:37pm

This Assignment is hereby accepted by this 44	a duly authorized representative of Assignee at day of 44945, 2003.
•	
	MEDAES, INC.
	By:
	Name: Patrick D. de Maynadier Title: Assistant Secretary
	Title. Assistant Secretary
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF IN }	
COUNTY OF Ripley } SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, with	in and for said County and State. Witness my
hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day of	August, 2003.
Kisa E. Muellu	Notary Public
Printed Name Lisa E. MUELLER	<del></del>
My Commission Expires: 10-Z6-0 8	
Resident of <u>Searborn</u>	County

## Exhibit A

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	Country
6,149,128	09/164,291	Keyed Cap For A Gas Outlet Valve	US
NI-145120	87116454	Keyed Cap For A Gas Outlet Valve	TW
6,223,768	09/595,116	Dust Cover	US
	00941525.8-2424	Dust Cover	EP
	2001-505492	Dust Cover	JP
<u></u>	PI 0011713-7	Dust Cover	BR
	2,375,518	Dust Cover	CA
09/93	09/933502	TotalAlert Medical Gas Alarm System	US
	02/26025	Medical Gas Alarm System	PCT
2,334,685 99930497.5-2305	2,334,685	Gas Outlet Barrel Retention Apparatus	CA
	99930497.5-2305	Gas Outlet Barrel Retention Apparatus	EP
	2000-555654	Gas Outlet Barrel Retention Apparatus	JP
98949705.2	98949705.2	Keyed Cap For A Gas Outlet	EP
	2000-515136	Keyed Cap For Gas Outlet Valve	JP
	2305540	Keyed Cap For Gas Outlet Valve	CA
6,347,643	09/701,621	Gas Outlet Barrel Retention Apparatus	US

Houston//1576804.1

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 013986 FRAME: 0826**